Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Notification of Appointment

CAMBRIDGE,........ April 29

Mr. Milam F, Tandy

DEAR SiRr:
I take pleasure in informing you that at the last meeting of the

Executive Committee of the Corporation, you were appointed

for one year, from the beginning of the academic year 19.29 at a salary
of $.. 1200400 per annum. This salary will be paid in ten monthly

instalments, the first payment being due October 1, 19.29 «

Very truly yours,

President

Instructors, not members of the Faculty, and all Assistants are, in addition to depart-
mental duties, responsible to the Faculty for proctoring and such other service as may be
required in connection with the Fall, Mid-Year and June examinations., Failure to satis-
factorily fulfil these responsibilities will be treated as neglect of duty.

Instructors and Assistants are expected to be in residence for a period of nine months,
beginning two weeks before the opening day of the first term and ending on the Saturday
following Graduation Day in June.

Depertments will make every effort to permit Assistants and Instructors to register for
such subjects as they may desire to take in association with their regular duties; for this
instruction the tuition will be pro-rated instead of charged at the higher rates in force for
other part-time students.







Jamary 28, 1931,

Kenneth B, Bond, Esq.

¢/o Froderick W, Mowatt
Suite 709, Exchanpge Building
(:’( :"’"f"%'G S‘LI’OOt

Referring to my letter of January ?;7, I moy add the I
have received o letter from Mr, Rice in regard to Hjeoverdue
with the Herwvard Cooperative Secmty. Mres Rice sould
my request and referred the matte o you, and I would
meke & proposal to the neyment of ths account,

£ i

arvard Cooperative Socisty my cheok

. r

v § of this acecount, I propose to
pay t £ lv roume. hﬁ.é.cr two instellments, on the first of Ferch and
the first of April, y payments will be made through your
office and I assure you t d: they will be prompb,

It 1s to our mutunl advantage to settle the matter
the necessity of teking it into court, end in the event
u do not deem it possible to comply with the above request
entirely probable thet I mey be able to arrange for a total
settlement firet of larch, I wbold indeed appreciate it if the
former plan could be placed ln effect e.s it would relieve me of &
the heavy strein of paying i 11 Mareh first,
asppreciate hearing from you and let me remssure
N not be necessary to teke this matbter further for
collection as 1 eon?"adon*c thet one of the two plans submitted
will prove ; both vou end your client,

Very truly yours




THE EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY
OF THE UNITED STATES

393 SEVENTH AVE.NEW YORK
THOMAS |I. PARKINSON, PRESIDENT

SOUTHERN OHIO, KENTUCKY AND SOUTHERN INDIANA AGENCY
HENRY J. POWELL, MANAGER

CINCINNATI OFFICE
605-615 SCHMIDT BUILDING
HARRY D. PETER, ASSISTANT MANAGER
J. N. LEWIS, CASHIER

LOUISVILLE OFFICE
STARKS BLDG., 4TH AVE. & WALNUT ST.
JOHN W. CHENAULT, ASSISTANT MANAGER
J. N. HAMMER, CASHIER

Cineinneti, Ohio
Dece 16, 1932

Mre Milam FeTandy
Po Oo Box
Glen Fer

Dear Sir: Poliey # 8770,718~719

cix months ago you surrendered a valuable asset
which today vou may be in a position to recover.

Meny men 2t times find themselves obliged to
dispose of securities at a considerstle s=erifice, &nd
occasionelly a life insurence policy is inecluded, not-
withstending its peculier value in times of fimsncial
stress. Freguently losses of this kind cannot be Trecou
recouped, but in the case of a life insursnce policy
it is sormetimes possible to do soO.

“e remind you of this because, according to our
retbrds, there is an unpaid premium due several months
aro on 8 volicy on your life. Now that considersble
time has elapsed with its probsble change of conditions,
it mey be thst you would like to consider the resumnp-
tior of premium peyments. I assume you know it is
ususlly 2 profitable matter to reinstate an old bolicy,
and we shell be gl=d to give you the benefit of our
advice in your individual case if you desire it.

rs ve are meking this offer in your own interest,
we shsll appreciste the courtesy of & reply.

«

Yours very(ffﬁiy,

> -~

T. Welerisd, CrsHiér
(




RINEHART & DENNIS COMPANY, INC.,

Charlottesville, Va.

)
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bear Mr.
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Powder Company, is
Morgen, Chairman Tenn, £ (s
Ferriday to write a letter in behalf of Tandy., W Ferriday

1 LY

is also a very good friend of Mr. Locher's, end I will ask
to speak to Mr. Locher in Tandy's bshalf.

iith very best regerds, I em,

Very truly yours,

(signed) P, H., Faulconer
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H. K. BARROWS
M. AM. SOC.C.E
CONSULTING ENGINEER
6 BEACON STREET

RICHARD S. HOLMGREN
M. AM SOC C.E

PRINCIPAL ASST. ENGINEER

BOSTON

June 19,1933

Mr, Milem F, Tandy
Glen Ferris, W, Va,

Desr Mr, Tandy:

I have your letter of June 12th
end was gled to hear from you, I have written
Dr, Morgen and recommended you very highly for
work with him and hope that something will come
of it,

You have been very fortunate to
keep busy through the period of drought which
has prevailed in engineer ing work and I hope
that this will continue with little interim,

With best regards,

Yours very truly,




PUERTO RICO WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY
P.0. Box 3036
Santurce (29), Puerto Rico
September 23, 1943,

ATR MAIL

Mr, Milam F, Tandy,
212 Mayflower Apt,,
ILouisville, Kentucky

Dear Mre, Tandy :-

This is to acknowledge your letter of September
5, transmitting your experience record, and expressing
interest in our work in Puerto Rico,

We are glad to have this information, However
it now appears that we may be able to use a former
employee on this job, and are therefore holding the
situation in abeyance until this possibility is deter-
mined., In case there should be any further development
of interest to you we will let you know,

Very truly yours,

Carl A. B Ck,
Chief Engineer,




PUERTO RICO WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY
Box 3036, Santurce (29),P.R.

Mr. Milam 7. Tandy,
212 Mayflower Apts,
Louisville, Kentucky




PUERTO RICO WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY
P.0O. Box 3036
Santurce 29, Puerto Rico
August 27, 1943

Mre Williem Fe Tandy
Meyflower Apts.,

425 W, Ormsby Avenue,
Luisville, Kye.

Dear Mre, Tandy:

Would you be interested in a position of major
responsibility in design with the Puerto Rico Water Resour-
ces Authority? This work is on hydro-electric, water
supply, and irrigation projects in Puerto Rico, end in=-
volves the design of dems, spillways, conduits, tunnels,
power plants, and releted structures.

Qur organization is relatively small but we have
on hand a number of interesting projects, among which are

a $6,000,000 = 500 fte head hydro-electric development,
with a dam 225 feet high, and a $10,000,000 project with
a dem 160 feet high. We need = man who cen serve in the
capacity of chief design engineer,

Mre Alfred H. Meyer, Executive Director, Engineers
Societies Personnel Service, has indicated that you might
be interested in the situations. If this is so pleese write
me es to your qualifications, salery required esnd approxi-
mately when you could be avesilable, '

Very truly yours,

Chief Engineer.




fFlower Apt.,
lle, Kentucky
sember 3d, 1943,

Mr. Carl A. Bock

Puerto Rico Water Resources
P. 0. Box 3036

Santurce 29, Pusrto RICO

Dear Mr.
,

In reply to your letter of August I can
say that I am definitely interested in the p tion as
chief design engineer of the Pusrto Rico We Resources
Authority.

Lacking complete information concerning living
conditions and costs, duration of the work and prevall-
ing taxes, I am not in a poaition to give a definite sal~

ry requirement but I would esbtimate this to be between
ten and twelve thousand dollars a year.

Attached is a record of my education and expers-
ience.

T can arrange to report within thirty days alfter
g mutually accepteble agreement is reached.
your 8,

Milam F. Tandy

Enclosures




PROFESSIONAL RECORD

or

MILAM F.TANDY

I am a native born American citizen, 39 years
0ld, married but with no children. I have been an Asso-
clate Member of the American Soclety of Civil Engineers
8ince 1934 and am, at present, an applicant for the Grade
of Member.

In 1925, I graduated from Georgetown College,
Kentucky after three years of study majoring in mathe-
matics and physics, with an A.B. degree, cum laude. In
1928 I received an 8.B. degree in Civil Engineering from
Massachusetts Institute of Technology.

During the summer of 1928, I was employed by
H. K. Barrows, Consulting Engineer of Boston, Massachusetts,
as asslistant engineer on the Vermont Flood Control Project
and was active in the layout and preliminary design of the
proposed plants and in the analysls of the flood conditions
of the river systems. I then reentered M.1.T. for a year
of graduate study and as a member of the instructing staff
in the Civil Engineering Department.

From July, 1829 until September, 1939, I was
assistant to Mr. 0. M. Jones, Chief Engineer of New-Kanawha
Power Company, later Power Department of Electro Metallurgi-
cal Company, on the design and construction of the Hawks
Nest ~ Gauley Junction Power Development, which involved
a tunnel approximately three and a half miles long, a dam,
power house, surge tank and penstocks and appurtenant struc-
tures.

My early duties in this position included sur-
veys of property, rights-of-way, btopography and construc-
tion layout; river studies, such as high and low water
surveys, [lood and backwater investigations; cost and power
estimates. Later I was in charge of the design, construc-
tlon and operation of a hydraulic laboratory for model stud-
les of tunnel intakes and dam sections. Also, I supervised
model investigations of the turbines and draft tubes at a
commercial laboratory.

In the latter part of the deslgn period I was in
charge of all hydraullc design and was engaged in structural
design as required.




Experience Record -~ 2.

During construction I supervised the instdla-
tion of steel crest gates, welded steel penstocks, trans-
mission line and various concrete structures.

When the plant was placed in operation I was in
charge of the test programme, which included Gibson tests
for turbine performance and flow meter callbration, conduit
friction and plant load-off tests. Also, I prepared the
plant operating diagrams derived from the results of these
data.

From September, 1939 until December, 1942, I was
Chief Englneer of the Lower Falls Power Project for Fire-
stons Plantations Company in Liberia, West Africa. Prior
to construction I was in charge of layout and design of
the plant and of selection and procurement of both Installed
and construction squipment. In Africa, I was in charge of
all field engineering and design, construction, inspection
and administration of the work, which included 130,000 cubie
yards of earth excavation, 60,000 cubic yards of earth fill
and 30,000 cubic yards each of rock excavation and concrete.

gince December, 1942, I have been engaged 1in pre=-
2 ) O G

paring reports on the plant and estimates for its ultimate
development and, in general engineering work locally.




Mr. William F. Tandy S
Mayflower Apts., 425 W. Ormsby Ave.
“Luilsville, Ky. o oo




ADDRESS REPLY TO WAR DEPARTMENT

iR U. S. ENGINEER OFFICE
LITTLE ROCK, ARK.

LITTLE ROCK, ARK.

September 25, 19L3.

REFER TO FILE NO.________

Subject:

Mr. Milem F. Tandy,

212 Mayflower Apartments,
Li25 West Ormsby Avenue,
Louisville, Kentucky.

Dear Mr. Tandy:

In my letter to you of July 15, I promised to write as
soon as replies were received to the inquiries sent to your references.
However, due to reorganizations resulting from men going into the Service
and others being transferred to take their places and moving the location
of our Section, I have delayed writing longer than I expected.

The replies have been received, speaking very favorably of
your work. The situation at the present time is such that a position can
probably be offered you in our power studies section, as associate engineer.
The standard rate of pay in this grade is $3200 per year but with the present
overtime pay, this would amount to §$%828.%% per year. This overtime is based
on the office remaining open L8 hours per week.

This District includes the White River Basin in Arkansas and
Missouri, in which studies are being made for post-war developments. There
are quite a number of fairly large projects under consideration and a com=
prehensive report is under way, requiring interesting studies from an
engineering standpoint. I believe you would enjoy the work and living in
Little Rock should you later decide to come.

If you would be interested in the position, please write
me and I will teke the matter up with the Chief of the Engineering Division
and ask that a formel offer be forwarded to you. If you have any questions
regerding the work or location, please feel free to write me.

Yours sincerely,

cwu/,wf;-/z/

Ce M. Weston,
Senior Engineer,
Head, Hydroelectric Section.
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Mr. M F.-Tandy, ~>
212 MeJfl6wer Apertments,p
Li25 West Ormsby Avenue,
Louisvil% Kentueky.




212 layflower Apartmente
425 West Crmsby Avenue
Louigville, Eentucky
July 2, 1948

lirs HoKe Barrows
6 Beacon Street
Boston, lasss

{

i

Doax My, Barrowst ,3

Yostorday I was ih the Louisville eoffice of the Corps ¢f Engineers
ond heard, for the first time, that you had been inm this oity last January.
I was indeed sorry that| I did net lmew of your visit at that t!mn for I
should certainly have lﬂ.ked to have seen you

At that time I had - Just returned to this comntry from a three year
assignment in West Afrida as chief engineer on the Lower Falls Power
Projeet for the FPirestonmp Plantations Company in Liberia, S!ince my
return I have been umablp to locate & suitable position and I would
indeed appreeiate 1t if you would keep me in mind shonld a vapeney be
brought te your attentions I was both surprised and dif'apnoﬂ.nted to
find Civil Engincers in ch 1ittle demand,

A few woeks ago I a pned to the Americen Soclety of 011;11 Engineers
for a transfer to the gradd of liember and I took the 1iberty ?r referring
%o yous I trust that ¢thig meets with yowr appreval and thet! you will
asocept my apelogy fer not writing you about this at an earliei- date, I
have been very busy lately pompleting my reports on the Africfm Prejeect
and in seeking a position sp'l have unintentiomally neglescted the eourtesies
in the matter of the Socie tranufer. 1

Again, let me express| w disappointment at not seeing ycou while you
wore here in Louisville, Wiih singcere good wishes and hoping this letter
finde you in the best of health, I remain,

= Very tryly yowrs,

4 O SRS S
» BEv,

E{ﬂla:q\‘ Fy Tand y
|
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: /PARTME/\’T HozEL

425 W. ORMSBY AVENUE

iIss HB.FOUTCH
MANAGE R

Louisville - Ky.
March 27, 1943.

Dear Kirby:

Having received your letter of March 24 only last mnight
this answer today sets some sort of record - at least for me,
We enjoyed your letter e great deal and spent most of last
night giving serious consideration to your sugzestion about
enjoying the Florida sunshine. Since my return from Liberia
we have several time discussed the pessibilities of going to
Florida but have been held baok for several reasons., Cladys
has a very easy position and she thought the work would be
completed this winter but it has been stretched out as a good
meny of those projects are in this day of priorities. low
that it is &0 near completion she doss not like to leave and
make it necessary for her bose to break in another girl for
such a ghort time, Them, too, it is almost impossible teo
mke arrangements from this distanee without kmowing someone
on the spote However, if you think it would not be %oo hard
to find a place to stay we may hop & traim about thisty deys
from now end spend & few weeks down theres

I have been, for the past few weelks, concentrating on
finding a satisfactory position and your mention of work in
thet vieinity mekes it even more interestinge It seems
thet all the good positions are now in the hands of mechenicel
engineers and our profession #4 temporarily on the shelfs

I have also been preparing some reports for lardbee,
Walters and your good friend West, and this has turned out
to be quite a chore. I thought that I sould get them all
completed in a week or so but what with inberruptioms it
has already taken me about six weeks. Them the requests
have been extended somewhat, t00.

About the pletures, I did just about the same thing as
most people do in Liheria. I went out loaded with film and
either let the local boys spoil the film in developing or 1
let the film mildew keeping it to have developed heree I
ended up with some excellent prints of the servants and some
rare examples of mildew fungus formatiomse. I have already
written to Robertshaw and Edwards trying to borrow some of
their negatives and If I am successful in securing them I
will certainly get you pome prints at the same time. For
my reports I had Koenig copy some of the last progress pictures
and they sent me three extras which I shall be glad to send on
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425 W. ORMSBY AVENUE

Miss H.B.FOUTCH
MANAGER

Louisville,Ky.

%o you if you would be interested in them.

We were certainly glad to hear that there was
nothing wrong with yous Somehow I got the idea that you
had been feeling rather badly for some time and that you
were suffering from eye trouble. That is how gtories get
around amd I suppose most people think that if they stick te
the truth the story will not be interosting. For onee I
am glad those Akron lugs were liarse

The babttle of Liberis was quite & eampaigny and I am
quite sure that the U=Boat situation was the only thing
between me and desertion in e great mamy instances. Onee
or twice I was rather inslined to give the subs a chance at
me. 1 hope that we get & chance to talk it over real soon
Por it is entirely too long e story to attempt writing it.

Gladys has just come if from a treatment by the smoot
dostor so 1 had better close and spare her the clatter of
thie typewriters She joins me in sending our best regards
to both of you and in expressing the hope that we can get
together real soone ;

Sincerely,







THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY
Barberton, Ohio.

Houston, Texas
January 19, 19.3.

My. Milam Tandy,
M flower dotel,
Louisville,

Dear Milam:

It was certainly nice to receive your
letter of the 20 and know that you are now back
from Liberia. T have heard Mr. Trainer speak
very well of your accomplishment and I am sure
that you have done a very fine job over there.

Gladys has undoubtedly told you that we
expected you back some months ago. At that time,
one of our close associates needed a high class
combination designing and construction engineer
very badly and 1 was most anxious to contact you
with respect to it. It is quite easy to get a job
these days as there is a crying need for good men
everywhere. If, however, you are not immediately
placed or for any reason want to change, possibly
I can be of service.

With kindest wishes and hoping to see you
both soon, I am

Sincerely and cordially,

5 oaa b \//Z@ﬂ%mw ,,,,,,, i

Ce A. Maxwell.

CAM:MTS




ALL STANDARD CODES TeLerHONE 25311 CABLE ADDRESS: CAVAL

CAVALIER SHIPPING COMPANY, INC.
Forez'grz Frez’g/zz‘ Forwarders

CUSTOM HOUSE BROKERS
MARINE INSURANCE

BANKERS TRUST BUILDING
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MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AND SANITARY ENGINEERING

CAMBRIDGE, MASS.

July 21, 1944

Mr. Milam F. Tandy,
427 Park Avenue,
Louisville 8, Kentucky.

Dear Mr. Tandy:

The request in your letter of July 6th with respect to the pos-
sibility of carrying out a thesis in absentia, the purpose be-
ing to thus complete the requirements for a Master's Degree,
has been discussed by the Departmental Committee on Graduate
Students and with the Dean of the Graduate School.

According to the Records Office, the subjects which you have
available for credit toward the degree are:

I

B Grade
1.781
.851
G096
HEAlSTShE
1.114
Lose
1.852
1.561

-

@aa @ e

2
6}
2
8
5]
=)
6
2

H
)

o
@

rating %.26

This indicates that you have completed satisfactorily 56 units
of A subjects and need 40 units more: of these not less than

20 must be thesis-work, and the remaining 20 could be chosen
from A subjects, B subjects or theses. The Departmental Com-
mittee on Graduate Students does not look with favour on theses
of more than 25 units.

The main objection to your request, however, lies in the fact
that you wish to carry out your thesis in absentia. This s

a question which must be answered by the Committee on the
Graduate School. The conditions under which they will approve
such a request are:

(a) that the subject of the research present & problem
which merits investigation:




Mr. Milam F. Tandy ; July 21, 1944

(b) that the investigation require facilities which are not
available at the Institute, but are available elsewhere.

(¢) that the investigation and report thereon can be super-
vised by a member of the staff of the Institute.

Your proposal does not suggest that these conditions can be sat-
isfied.

I am sorry to tell you that we think that we should not grant
your request.

Personally, I was glad to hear from you and to have a brief ac-
count of your activities since you left the Institute. 1 hope
you have found your career as interesting as it sounds to me.

With regret, I am

Yours sincerely,

ma%

W. M. Fife, Chairman,
Departmental Committee on
Graduate otudents.

WME s GMP




Milam F. Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville 8, Ky.

July 6, 1944

Prof. W. M. Fife

Civil Engineering Department
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge A, Massachusetts

Dear Prof. Fife:

When I left M. I. T. fifteen years ago I intended to
return in the very near future and complete the requireménts
for a Masters Degree, but I have never since been in a
position to do this. It 1s also impossible for me to return
to Cambridge at the present time but I would like to inguire
into the possibilities of fulfilling the requirements in
absentia.

After leaving M. I. T. I was employed for ten years
as assistant to the Chief Engineer of New Kanawha Power
Company and Electro Metallurgieal Company, both subsidiaries
of Union Carbide & Carbon Corporation of Glen Ferris, West
Virginia, and I was engaged in all phases of development,
design construction and operation of a 100,000 KW hydro
electric development. For the next three years I was ehilef
engineer of the Lower Falls Power Project of Firestone
Plantations Company in Liberia, West Africa. Since returning
to this country I have been engineer for Gamble Bros., Inc.
of Louisville, and engaged in the design and production of
laminated timbers.

At my request the Reglstrar recently sent me a CoOpy
of your current catalégue and a transeript of my scholastlc
record, and from these documents, I estimate that I have to
my credit 52 units of A subjects and 8 units of B subjects.
With 60 of the 96 required and 20 to 40 units allowed for
a theiis I assume that the acceptance of a thesis would
fulfill the qualifications for a degree. On this basis
my proposal is to request permission to prepare my thesis
in absentia.

More than three of my ten years work in West Virginla
was spent in hydraulile expermintation and plant testing.
This work included the construction of a hydraulilc
laboratory and supervision of an extensive program for




testing models of tunnel intakes and oblique weirs;
supervision of model turbine and draft tube tests at
Worcester Polytechnic Institute and thorough efficlency
and operation tests on the completed plant. These latter
included @ibson Calibration tests; friction and load off
tests with graphic records of the hydraulic action in a
three mile tumnel and penstock containing both surge tank
and surge basin; muliple unit operation and plant performante,
I have all these data, except those of the welr tests
available for thesis material, and I am confident they
represent more extensive research efforts than would be
expected of a resident student in preparing a thesis.

In order that this proposed thesis not appear to be
only a presentation of work previously prepared I would
suggest as subjects a comparison of model and prototype
turbine tests, or an investigation of the applicability
of water hammer theory to long tunnels,

This is a rather detailed description of my activities,
and I regret to burden you with it; but I thought it
advisable to accompany my request with this information.

I would be obliged if you would investigate the possibilities
of me qualifying for a Master's degree, and I would indeed
appreciate anything you might do to make this possible.

With best personal regards, I remain,

Very truly yours,




Milam F. Tandy
427 Parxrk Avenue
louisville, Kenbucky

Septmmber 13, 1944

}r. Holman Scott
Socony-Vacuum 0il @ompany

26 Broadway

New York 4, New York

have a eopy of my qualificat
ho‘7 the seven-year lapse; r
ar 6%h, could have entered %

ion record; 1 am
eferred to in your
he reeords.

I was employed by lew-Kanawha Power Company and the Electro-
Metallurgical Company, both located in Glen Ferris, West Vlrrlula
“nd both subsidisries of the New Carbide and Carbdbon "or.
eontinuocusly from July 1, 1929 until September 10, 1939, The
September 9, 1932 may be the date when the “CSlVltL”" of
i ) were transferred to the Fower Department of

the qlectro—;etdllur;ical Compeany, but sinee this transfer did
not affect our activities I do not recall when it was made, I%
is possible thet on the company's records my employment by New-
Kenawha Power Company might appear %o heve been terminated on
this date, This is the only explanation I can give for the
occurrencé of this errors

I am writing %o Mr. O. M. Jones, chief engineer of the Power
Department of the Electro~-Metallurgical Company and formerly chief
engineer of the New-{anawha Power Company, requesting that he
write you a supplement correcting this error. I tmust that this
error has not ceused you any additional work, and I hope it can
be correcked without delay.

Very truly yours,

M. F. Tandy

MET: VR




Mre. Oo Mo, Jones
Electro-Metallurgical Co,
Glen Ferris, Weat Virginia

Dear Mr., Jones:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of a letter I received from
¥Mr. Holmen Seott of Secony-Vecuum (il Companya would aj
it if you would write Mr., Scott and correet the error concerning
my time of employment which seems to have inadvertently entered
his records.

Gladys .and I had hoped to meske a trip to West Virginia,
and we had looked forward to seeing all of you at this time;
but s0 far we have t been able to get sway, and it looks &s
if it will be impossible for us tc plan any trips in the near
future. It would be nice if you and your family could stop
in Iouisville if you are still doing quite & bit of traveling.
We would be most pleased to see you at any time,

Gledys joins me in sending our very best regards to you,
your family, and our other friends in Glen Ferris,

Very truly yours;

¥« Fo Tandy

MFT:VR




SOCONY-VACUUM O11,. COMPANY

INCORPORATED

26 BROADWAY
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS NEW YORK 4‘, N.Y
July 20, 1944

9

Mr, Milam ¥, Tendy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville, Ky,

Dear Mr, Tandy:

Your application for employment was forwarded to us by
Engineering Societies Personnel Service, Our Foreign Operations
Department is interested in your experience record and would like to
receive additional information,

The position they have in mind is that of Assistant to
Operations Manager and would cover work in Africa and Europe for the
duration and also during the postwar period. The work comprises the

handling of all types of petroleum operations, including the design
and construction of pipe lines, pump installations, storage facilities,
tank design and tank trucks, and supervising the operation of truck
fleets, Also some responsibility would be assumed in connection with
the analysis of distribution systems and facilities, and the designing
and operating of coastal tankers and river barges,

We attach one of our Qualification Record Forms which we sug-
gest you fill out and return at your early convenience, Some of the
information given on your resume will necessarily be duplicated on this
Form, We would also like to have transcripts of your scholastic records
from Georgetown and M,I,T. If you care to supplement the foregoing with
any information, either personal or business, I am sure it would be help-
ful,

Very truly yours,

4

an Scott




Hasnm e Yondy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville 8 Ky,

July 24, 1844

Mr, Holmen Scott

Industrial Relations
Socony=VYacuum 0il Co., Ince
26 Broadway

New York 4, N,.¥.

Dear Mr, Scotts

Thenk you!for your letter of July 20 inviting me to epply for the
position as Assistent to the Operations Meneger of your Foreign Operations
Devartment o

N

I em enclosing the completed Qualificetion Record Form as you
sugpesteds You will note on this epplicetion thé I em presently
emvloyed by Gamble Bros,, Inc.s of this city, Some time apgo, when 1
could foresee the completion of the work for which I was empleoyed, 1
discussed the metter with lir, C.D» Dosker, Vice President of the firm,
and advised him of my intention to file evplicstion for enother position,
I wes essured thi a release would be pranted end I trust thet you will
feel free to communicsete with Mr, Dosker,.

Trenscrivts of my scholestic record et Georgetown and Massachusetts
Institute of Technolozy are on.file with the University of Louisville where
I have anplied Por sdmission es e greduaste student when conditions permit
the vesumption of the pgreduste school, I shall forward these transeripts
8s soon o8 conies can be secured,

Regardine the supplementary information you mentioned, I hardly know
qust whet to include but I will be pleased to suprply you with eny personal
or business dete or to snswer anv guestions either by letter or interview,

Véry‘truly yours,
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GEORGETOWN COLLEGE
GEORGFEOTU;\I:IEND. Il:;lg\lTUCKY

Date. J anuary 20, 1943

Milam Flack Tandy

entel8N 221943 PHI Georgetown Collepe on certificate

From Hopkinsville High School Hopkinsville, Kentucky

Preparatory School Location

ENTRANCE CREDITS COLLEGE CREDITS

Subjects COURSE 2 : COURSE
19272-23
Eng.11,12,Comp.& Rth.
French 11,12,Begin.
Math 11,12,Col.Alg;Trig.
Physics 11,12,Gene.
Spanish 21,82,Lit.
§ Phys.Ed.
e Gt 192324
Bk, LENE, Them.1,2,Gen.
pzenich Eng.13,14,Survey Eng.Lit.
Gorman Hist.21,22,Burop.
Lelln Math 21,22, An.,Cal.
Spanien Physics 21,22,Adv.Gen.
Social Sci. PhyS Ed.
History Summer 1924
Civies Bible 31,0ld Teste.
Sociology Eng.35,Cont.Drama
Sciences Math S,Theory of Equat.
Biology Phil.32,Logic
Botany 1924-25
Chemistry Bible 33,New Test.
Gen. Sci. Chem.21,22,Qual.Anal,
Physics German 11,12,Beg.
Phy. Geog. Math 23,24,Fin.
PRysiology Phys.31,32,Ele.
Vocational EXpI'BSSiOH
et Math 31,32,Int.Cal.
Hom8 Ec. Math 35,Dif.Eq.
‘Mlscellaneous _Su____________nmxer 1925
Chem.403,Inorg.
Math 38,Emp.For.
1923-24
French 21,22,Lit.

ay Snglish
Mathematics
Alg.
Pl. Geom.

Arith.

°
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*Repeated in class for credit. 7
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GRADING SYSTEM degree conferred .J.une 3, 1925

A—Excellent

B—Above Average
C—Average =
D—Passing is hereby entitled fo honorable /disylissal.

F—Complete Failure (//6, o o/
I—Some portion of work incomplete. i i 2
7 =
/“1/ > =
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NI X .. Treasurer
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Septenber 28, 1944

Socony~Vacuum 041 Company, Inc.
26 Broadway
New York 4, N, Y.
Attention: Iir, Holman Scott,
Industrial Relations,

Gentlemen:

Mr, ¥, F, Tandy received a letter from lr. Holmen
Scott, dated September 6, 1944, saying that, according to reference
letters received from Firestone Plantations Company and Bleotro
Metallurgical CGompany, his employment record is not ascounted for
between the dates of September 9, 1932 and September 10, 1939,

Plense be advised thet Mr, Tandy was employed by
New-Kanawha Power Company, a subsidiery of Eleotre Metallurgical
Gompeny on July 1, 19288, I was at that time Chief Engineer of
New~Kanawha Power Company end Mr, Tandy was Assistant to the Chief
Engineer., In 1933 the power company was diasclved and all its
funetions eontinued in the name of Electro Metallurgical Company.
¥r, Tandy continued ss Assistant to the CGhief Engineer of the Power
Department of Electro Hetallurgicsl Gompany until he resigned to
enter the employ of Firestone Plantations Company in September 1989,

The seven-year period mentioned in My, Scott's
letter is completely covered by Mr, Tandy's employment with Eleetro
Metallurgical Company and its temporary subsidiary, New-Kanawhae
Power Company.

My, Tandy was on the payroll from July 1, 1928 to
September 30, 1939 of Electro Metallurgicel Company and its subside
iary New-Eanawha Power CGompany, reporting to me through the whole
period, His work was in construction, reports, researches, and
general engineering, in all of which his work was entirely satise
factory.

Very truly yours,

(&:zcu_an,‘)&72;yffﬂ-§fi

OMYones/mm Chief Engineer, Power Dapartmgg;ww

Blind ce: Mr, M, F, Tandy, 427 Park Avenue, Louisville, Ky«




Milam F. Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville, Kentucky

September 13, 1944

Mr.s O. M. Jones
Electro-Metallurgical Co.
Glen Ferris, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Jones:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of a letter I received from
Mr. Holman Scott of Secony-Vacuum 0il Company. I would appreciate
it if you would write Mr. Scott and correct the error concerning
my time of employment which seems to have inadvertently entered
his records.

Gladys and I had hoped to make a trip to West Virginia,
and we had looked forward to seeing all of you at this time;
but so far we have not been able to get away, and it looks as
if it will be impossible for us to plan any trips in the near
future. It would be nice if you and your family could stop
in Louisville if you are still doing quite a bit of traveling.
We would be most pleased to see you at any time.

Gladys joins me in sending our very best regards to you,
your family, and our other friends in Glen Ferris.

Very truly yours,
M&M
M. F. Tandy

MET:VR




SCHENLEY DISTILLERIES,INC.

26 EAST SIXTH STREET

EXECUTIVE OFFICES CINCINNATI,OHIO
EMPIRE STATE BLDG.
NEW YORK CITY

INDUSTRIAL
RELATIONS
DEPARTMENT

June 23, 1944

Mr., Milam F., Tendy
427 Park Avenue
Iouisville 3, Kentucky

e are in receipt of your letter which is in answer to
our advertisement in theCourier Journal and Times for engineers.
This is to advise you that the positions we have open are for

power plant and assistant power plant supervisor and an inside
enginesr. All of these positions are at our plant in Frankfort,
Kentueky.

We are enclosing a fomal application blank which we
shall appreciate if you will complete and return to us if you
are interested in one of these positions. In your reply with
the application please state which position you feel that you
are best qualified to fill and the starting mte you would re-
quire should we offer you employment, Upon receipt of this in-
formation, together with your application, we will contact you
further relative to a personsl interview at our central Personnel
Department here in the Cincinnati of fice.

With kindest regards, we are

Yours very truly,




Me. Hagey . Ipamacer

| Aast [movstRiat Leraviors Moe
gjc.m;r& LEY D:::"r-u_azlso, [ Me..
126 East @uxrdt Steser

‘ @| MCINNVATY, OK 0.
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&) Form=~551-H-12M-4-44 8510

Application for Employment
SCHENLEY DISTILLERS CORPORATION
AND SUBSIDIARIES
350 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y.

July..3 , 1944 ...

Name (Print) Tandy. Milam Flack Soc. Sec. No 235=07=5857

Last First Middle

Permanent Address ..427 Park Avenue City Louksville State.... K¥. Phone MA._0028

Street and Number

Position applied for

Were you ever employed by Schenley?.......... No s Where? When ?

Introduced or referred by: (a)

Someone in this Company Outside of Company

Relatives, if any, employed by this Company.

Name Relationship
Other Name (or Maiden Name) by which you may have been known

Date of Birth....June. .14 1904 Place of Birth Hopkinswille Kentucky
Mo. Day Year City State or Country

Afe you a2 U S: Citizen?..Yos. .. If naturalized, date of 1st papers final papers

Years in Country.... ~.Birthplace of Father...Kentuely. o o Birthplace of Mother Kentucky

Hcight..u..s_......ft..10%—. ...... in. - Weight..165 Ibsi-=Sex - Mois ot Color= =W Color Eyes...Browm....Color Hair. . Blak. ...

Single Married.....Yas Widow (er) Separated

Describe physical defects, if any None

If married, full name of Spouse Gladys.Melton Tandy

Number of Dependents......... e Relationship Wife

Do you own home?.. No.. Rent?..Yes Boardzime— - Live with Parenisi= = =S Own’a Car?-— =W

In case of emergency, notify

Name Address

Describe any military training or service, including State Guard, you have had None

Draft classification.... . 3A(H).. Reason, if deferred

Have you been bonded? Yes Have you ever been refused a bond? No

If any relative or member of your household was formerly or is now employed in the liquor business in any form, please give

details

Are you now employed? If so, may we refer to your employer?




EDUCATION

OF |YEAR LEFT GRADUATED 5 ;
SCHOOL OR COLLEGE NAME THOCATTON SCHOOL | (Yesor Noy | PEGREE MAJOR COURSE

SR
G SEROOL Viecinia Sdreeer Scuoor | Hoprinsuiie, Ky 1218 | Yes J
HIGH OR PREP SCHOOL

Hopeimsunie Hien Sckoor| Hopeirsowie, Ky 1922 | Yes

COLLEGE OR UNIYV. Gl Gellaelle el ey _192¢ | Yes | A-B. | Marn. & Piysics

LICEIC T St Mass, INsE oF Tecunaosr CaMpeioce, Max 1928 Yes | 3.8 | Ciui EseidESEING

BUSINESS SCHOOL OR OTHER|  « i " " " 1929 | Ne.

" Are you studying now ?... .Nc, rbiiiiWhat and where?

\What foreign languages do you speak or read? Nowe

PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT RECORD
STATE COMPLETE RECORD FOR PAST TEN YEARS —INFORMATION MUST ACCOUNT FOR ALL UNEMPLOYMENT, IF ANY
TIME EMPLOYED

NAME OF COMPANY ADDRESS NATURE OF i/i[mesmes 1 moane YOUR | SALARY REASON FOR LEAVING
(Last Employer First) STREET, CITY AND STATE BUSINESS . Yr.| Mo. Yr. POSITION |PER WEEK
4boo Lovisuwre Ave LAMINATED [ o
Bamare Bees. |nc. _|__Loowsuuie, &y s Timaeos | 1 43 | eesed) Euemeee 95
RPogeee leu. €ne- Po:ﬁe v
Figestone fanTanews Co Axgon  Ouwio TR o S e S Y = e K ) Weer Commeten

Powsme. AosT. To CH -

_Ecgerpo Meranveatest G GLen Feepis, W Va. Oeukige. 17129 4. 39 | EngarEse: 18°° | To accmer nBove Posimion

H.¢. Bageows, Cora Eva. | o Beacon Sreser Costaw |Coms Ene. (6 28 | 9 38| syt Eve. 405 wree M.LT.

PERSONAL REFERENCES
(NOT RELATIVES OR FORMER EMPLOYERS — PREFERABLY BUSINESS OR PROFESSIONAL MEN)

NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY AND STATE OCCUPATION

.- C.w~Da|:mmi' Capror. Cery Jueeny Co. | Cusercsron, Wesy Ua.  |Vep.Pess. Soeoy G
J.E derne 0 | Bex 1047 _Cuapresror, Wesy UA.

 CorsurtTine Enpinssts

E.L. Vocy 144 4 Main Sresers Lovisvinie, Ey | ManvracTUBER

For APPLICANTS for CLERICAL POSITIONS

CHECK (V) TO THE LEFT OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING WITH WHICH YOU ARE FAMILIAR

T
[] Accounting ‘ [] Punch Card Machine [] Stenography | [0 Telephone Operator

|
[ Auditing [] Adding Machine | Words per Minute il | [ Advertising
i -
[] Clerical (General) [] Comptometer | [0 Typing | [J Chemistry

[] Filing e [] Duplicator Words per Minute... | [ Traffic

[] Bookkeeping [ Calculator [] Stenotype Wi [] Statistical Typing
[[] Statistics [] Addressograph [] Teletype

| Words per Minute
|

[[] Tabulating Machine [[] Slide Rule | Dictaphone’ | [ Bookkeeping Machine
g 1 p g

Other Qualifications :

For APPLICANTS for SALES POSITIONS

Number of years selling experience? Salary or Commission?

In what territories have you worked?

Products or services sold?.

Classes of buyers called upon?

Sales for past year? | Number of Accounts?

Are you free to travel? Location Preferred?

If experienced in our line, give details

Remarks:




ie=

;

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

This Application for Employment .is signed with the understanding that my previous and present employers will

be asked for information relative to my employment record with them.

If T am employed, I agree to abide by and observe all rules and regulations of the Company, and I understand

that my employment is conditioned upon satisfactory replies from my references, a favorable report upon my physical

examination, and acceptance by the Bonding Company.

I understand that Schenley Distillers Corporation and Subsidiary Companies will conform to the Selective Service
Act of 1940 by reemploying, if possible, - those employees returning from military service, which may result in my

services no longer being required.

If T am employed, I agree that my employment may be terminated by notice, effective at the end of any calendar
week, unless other provisions should be made in a WRITTEN- agreement signed by an EXECUTIVE OFFICER

of the company which employs me.

Signed
Applicant

DO NOT WRITE ANYTHING BELOW THIS LINE

INTERVIEWED BY GRT REMARKS

DUPLICATE APPLICATION
BOND APP. IN DUPLICATE
POSITION SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
IDENTIFICATION CARD
DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT

LICENSE NOTIFICATION
DIVISION BUILDING CARD
ADDRESS CARD
LOCATION GROUP INSURANCE
HOSPITALIZATION
MEDICAL DEPT.

EMPLOYED EFFECTIVE

EMPLOYED BY




June 11, 1944

¥y, B.H. Larabee, Vice-President
Firestone FPlantations Company
Akron, Ohio.

Dear Larry:

About two months apgo I opened an engineering office
to provide genersl engineering services to locel concerns
not meinteining technical orgenizations and to assist the
depleted engineering staffs of others, Since this work
is all done after the regular office hours I heave been alie
to secure the services of seversl capeble men who are both
willing snd desirous of working the extra time, Others,
also competent in their fields, have expressed their interests
should their services be desired,

With e very low overhead end without the necessity of
susteining selaries within the orgenizetion I cen offer our
services st wvery reasonable rates., Our costs are based
entirely upon the service rendered as is the compensstion
to each of us, This enables us to render speciali,ed
services at costs which compare favoreble with independent
end maintained techinicel orgaifiletions, If we can be of
assistance to you et this time we would be pleased to place
our services at your disposel.

With best personel regerds, I remain,

Very truly yours,

P.S. You might be interested in kmowing thet Lewis Chanceller’'s
sister, Jemnie, is to be merried on June 17, The wedding md
recept ion afterwerds will be held at our home,




July 24, 1944

lre HoePo Smith, Personmel »‘Lﬂnﬂm—‘r
Kellex C‘ovmrni ion
Enoxville, Termessee,

Doar ¥r, Smiths

Enclosed horewith is a stetemont of expenses incurred
on my f'r*‘:u to Enoxville dr an interview on July 20,

I wish to talke this opportunity to thenk vou for the
courtesies extended me while visiting your of'fice.

Very truly yours,




July 24, 1944,

Stateomont of Expenses Incurved for Interview
on July 20, 19544

Railway Fare, Lounisville, Ey. %o

Knoxville, Temn. & Return £17.65
Pullmen Fere, Louvisville, ¥yve to

Tnoxville, Tenn, & Return 5.92
HMeals 3635
Texi Fare, in Lonisville &% Knoxville 270
Porters & Bepgape Checking 04,90

Total £30.52




0
-} s‘i.}ﬁ S Lih el L 4 4

A

(72 6 & [
G, U

Dot

- " 2
] i\ ’ A v

.. ey Sunasti -0 VT

‘.g if\ﬁéu AL,

\Lo)’/u MM

Gdf&a A Ak (UUUI!’{;“
%ﬁ%’hm

LMA[‘}QL.




THE KELLEX CORPORATION
UNITED STATES ENGINEERS’ OFFICE
BOX 1310 ZONE 8 ADDRESS REPLY TO
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
We Js Eocles

IN DUPLICATE August 3, 1944

Mr. Milem Fo Tandy

427 Park Avenue
Louisville, 3, Kentucky
Dear Mre. Tandy:

Enclosed herewith please find three copies of Expense
Account Statement oovering your trip to Knoxvilles We
request that you please sign all three copies where
marked end return to the attention of the writere
Thenk youe

Yours very truly

THE KELLEX CORPORATION




THE KELLEX CORPORATION
UNITED STATES ENGINEERS’ OFFICE
BOX 1310 ZONE 8
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

ADDRESS REPLY TO

W.Jde Eccles

IN DUPLICATRE August 24, 194

Mr. Milem Fe Tandy
L27 Park Avenue
Louisville, Kentucky
Deer Mre, Tendy:
This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of
August 22, end we wish to advise thst we received your letter

of August 5 and the signed expense sccount statements, We

have forwarded these to our auditors in New York and as soon as

we receive a check covering, we will forwerd seme to yous

Yours very truly

THE KELLEX GORPORATION

4%: d%£§lees




BOSTON OFFléE 8 CHICAGO OFFICE DETROIT OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE
4 PARK STREET 211 WEST WACKER DRIVE 100 FARNSWORTH AVENUE 57 POST STREET

ENGINEERING SOCIETIES PERSONNEL SERVICE, nc.

(aGeENCY)
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF MINING AND METALLURGICAL ENGINEERS

ALFRED H. MEYER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

GEORGE A. PARKER il M ANAGER
8 WEST 40TH STREET, NEW YORK 18, N. Y.
TELEPHONE WISCONSIN 7-5878

NEW YORK,
July 31, 1944

Mr. Milam F. Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Tandy:

The employer on our position W-4154 noticed
your notice C-89 in Civil Engineering and is interested
in your experience. The position he has open follows:

DESIGNER, civil engineer preferred, for the redesign and
reconstruction of a dam and new intake lines for hydro-
electric power. Temporary, six months, possibly permanent.
Salary open. Location, New York, N. Y.

If you are interested in this position we would
appreciate your immediate advice so that we may put you
in direct contact with the company. We would also appreci-
ate your advising us if you are not interested so that we
may advise the company.

Yours very truly,




Nemes Milem F, Tandy Religionp Baptist

Ages 39 Locet ion Preferreds Loulsville, Ky.

Heights 5' - 103" Will you go out of town: Yes

Marrieds Yos : Languegess English

Childrens HNone Engineering Society Member & Gradet

Citigens U,8, by birtk lember A,8,C.E,
Rogistered Engineers; West Va, & Ky.

Educations
Graduate of Georgetown College(Ky,) A.Bs Degree, cum laade, 1925,
Greduate of Massachusetts Imstitute of Technology, S,B. Degree in
Civil Engineering, 1928, After graduetion I continued in attendence at
M,I.T, as graduate shudent end member of instructing steff of Civil
Engineering Department.

Experiences

7% 86 July 1843 T heve been employed es engineer for Gemble Bros.,
mamfacturers of laminated ship timbers end other glued marine products.
Tn this position I have been in cherge of the dedign end construction of
the industrial plant buildings, equipment end production facilities,

From December 1942 until DJuly 1943 I wes engaged in preparing reports
on the project listed belew end in formulating ple 8 end schedules ® r the
completion of the development, ;

From September 1939 to December 1942 I served as Chief Engineer of
the Lower Falls Power Project of the Firestone Plentations Compeny on the
Parmington River meer their Rubber Plentation in Liberis, West Africaes My
duties consisted of supervising construction, field engineering and design,
inspection; selection and purchese of construction equipment , tools, materiaels
and supplies; deisgn and control of the concrete mixture; preparation end
maintenance of construction schedules, Under my direction were fifteen
Americen Specialists end 1500 netive laborers.

From July 1929 until September 1939 I wes employed as Assistamt to
the Chief Engineer of Electro Metallurgicel Company on the design and
construction of a large hydro electric develorment on New River in West
Virginia, FHere I was in charge of hydraulic investigations including
river studies, tunmel economics, power and cost estimetesg eonstruction
of portions of the project; progress control and reporting, I conducted
model investigations in hydresulioc laboratoriee and supervised the final
plat tests, Under my direction were an everage of twelve engineering
assistants,

During the school year of 192829, or from September 1928 until
July 1929, I wes an assistent in the Civil Engineering Department of
Massachusetts Institute of Teclnology.-assigned to the Professor of Hydreulie
Engineering, Conourrently I wes continuing my studies in théd field as a
graduate student.

In the summer of 1928, or from June until Séptember, I wes an
essistent engineer in the office of H.K. Barrows, Consulting Engineer of
Boston, and was employed on the miscellaneous hydraulile investigations,
layout end preliminary design of power plamts and detention reservoirs B r
the Vermomt Flood Control Project.




BOSTON OFFICE CHICAGO OFFICE DETROIT OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE
4 PARK STREET 211 WEST WACKER DRIVE 100 FARNSWORTH AVENUE 57 POST STREET

ENGINEERING SOCIETIES PERSONNEL SERVICE, inc.

(AGENCY)

UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF MINING AND METALLURGICAL ENGINEERS

ALFRED H. MEYER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
GEORGE A. PARKER mmNEsmREsiieE MANAGER

8 WEST 40TH STREET, NEW YORK 18, N. Y.
TELEPHONE WISCONSIN 7-5878

NEW YORK, June 16, 1944

Mr. Milem F. Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville 8, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Tendy:
We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of June llth,

We are enclosing & new registration form and request that
you £ill it out completely including your most recent ex-
perience. Upon receipt of this card it will be placed in
the active file.

We have hed six copies of your professional record made up
and pleced in file and are returning your copy so that you
can use it in preparing your new registration form.

We are pleased to advise that your notice will appear in the
July issue of Civil Engineering under the key number C-89.
We will be very glad to forward to you all replies received.

You may be assured that we will do all that we cen to assist
you in locating a suiteble position.

Very truly yours,

gy

GeorgegliA. Parker
Manag




Milem F. Tendy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville 8, Ky.

June 11, 1944

Mr, FoJ, Rice, lMengger

Engineering Societies Porsommel Service, Inc,
8 West 40th Street

Hew York, N.Y.

Dear Sirs

As I wish to plece my neme on file egain as an applicent Sr an
engineering position I would appreciete receiving my rogistration ocerd
if it is necessary for me to bring it up to date,

1 em enclosing e copy of experience record including detaids of
employment since submitting the originel record., 1I am also enclosing
copy of an advertisement I wish published in the Men Availeble column
of Civil Engineering end my check for $3,50 to cover the cost of typing
4the experience record and e three months subseription to your Weekly
Bulletin,

With advance thanks for your assistence, I remain,

Very truly yours,




Copy of Advertisement in Men Aveilable Column of
CIVIL ENGINEERING

OIVIL ENGINEERs Member Americsn Society of Civil Engineers;
graduste Massechusetts Instdtute of Technologys reglstered
Professional Engineer; 39 years old; 16 yeers experience in
design and construction dems, power houses and appurtenent
hydraulic structures, industrial buildings end production
fecilities im this country end ebroad., Desires permeneit
position, salary open,
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The State Road Commission
BN RaEy of West Virginia M. L O'NEALE

NGINEER
COMMISSIONER CHIEF EI

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
DON MCCLAUGHERTY BRIDGE DEPARTMENT o v A
SECRETARY 1340 WILSON STREET STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER
CHARLESTON 95,

L. L. JEMISON July 24, 1944

BRIDGE ENGINEER

Mr. Milam F. Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your neme has been forwarded to this department
by the Engineering Societies Personnel Service of New York
City by which it is noticed that you have applied for
position as bridge designer. We are interested in appli-
cations from men who have had experience in bridge design
and the work in this department would consist of drafting
estimating and design. Several of the structures would
be of continuous type. Your experience record which was
forwarded to ms by the Engineering Service does not state
that you have had any experience directly in bridge design
ete., although it sppears that you hawe had considerable
experience in structural design along other lines and
probably in a short time would be of considerable service
in this department.

Kindly advise me the approximate salary you
would desire to begin in this department.

Yours very truly,

r

quiég/gigineer




BOSTON OFFICE CHICAGO OFFICE DETROIT OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE
4 PARK STREET 211 WEST WACKER DRIVE : 100 FARNSWORTH AVENUE 57 POST STREET

ENGINEERING SOCIETIES PERSONNEL SERVICE, inc

(AGENCY)
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF MINING AND METALLURGICAL ENGINEERS

ALFRED H. MEYER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

GEORGE A. PARKER nilmuawmsmssiegs MANAGER
8 WEST 40TH STREET, NEW YORK 18, N. Y.
TELEPHONE WISCONSIN 7-5878

NEW YORK, July 11,

Mr. Milam ¥, Tandy
427 Park Avenue
Louisville, Ky..

Dear Mr. Tandy:

We have your letter of July 6, with
registration card which we have placed in our active

file. We also have your two photos.
We will be pleased to refer your records on

any openings we may have for which we believe you are
qualified and in which we think you might be interested.

Yours very trul;zjy
@g;?’e —Phrker,




